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In Answer Refer to File No. __ e,

©3—0148

WAR DEPARTMENT.,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY,
WASHINGTON.

o

to file Vo. 2903.3-Cemeterial.
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In answer re
Fobruary 8, 1919,
0rfise, orartermnstor Ganaral of the Aruy.
JueCnmon, koD, 1, Dilboers, Glo

$58¢h Infantyye T W By

1. This office is in receipt of your

FROIL:

T2

"SUBJECT: Shipment home of remeins of

requesting shipmrsnt to iettor of e 204 toskent,
of the remains of FOu 8t the above oAPEsE = « w = w @ = = w -
who died Jour song Pvie Valtor Dov Gamong Haorse 004, 3588k Infs

¢ 37 i = 3 7 : 8 E R
2 ?Eiz r%%iy %%g%tﬁo% you that it will be impracticable
to couply with vour request in view of the difficulties in transpcrtation
in France and overseas.
at the srecent tiowm,

. 3. You are advised, however, that whenever it is found to be prac-
ticable to ship the remsins home in accordance with your request, it will
be done. If your address as indicated sbove is not correct, or you should
desire that your reguest for shipment homé of the remains be canceled, this
office should be advised accordingly.

4, TUnder existing regulations the necessary steps will be taken by
the military authorities in France to mark the grave of each coldier who
dies or is killed in battle, zrd to register the number and location of
the grave and to establish beycnd a doubt their identity when it be-
comes practicable to disianter the remzins for removal to the United States.
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R., E. WOOd, {_’,:3\“
Acting Quertermaster General, <
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1. ‘,:NAME--“GANNQN,-_Walt_er__D._.4_._______.n__,. _______________________ “SERTAL No, 92225727___{?
| . - y “me £
; \‘ ,R@K : PFC. oo “OBGANIZATION . _HQ €Q.._358th Inf.&~
j 2 A r ' :’H(‘ ( C:, & DIVISION i} I e T R
GRAVE LOCATIONx--Meuse-Argonne-Americam-.cty., magne=gous=___ 1232 Sec,57 _
crv. Name Montfaucon (Meuse). NUMBER -
SEME S e e 288 - . o Sec.5% 4

____________________________________________________________
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2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION
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Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters,.broken bones, missing parts, etc.
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INSTRUETIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

- 1

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registratibn'§ervice. =
o | ;

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

, Sept. 7, 1932.
Cannon, Walter D. (MA)

Mrs. Merthe A. Cannon,
Wagoner, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for whlch the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has baen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions lieted, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postagse.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage : T .
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No") No /

2. DPlease state your age and condition age: (48 Health poor.
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English? 1e8

4. What other language do you speak?

t
/ \ -

~¥rs, Martha A, Cannon 4

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCS WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Encl: Captain, Q. M. CorpE,
Env. Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M

Cannon Walter D (MA) July 8 1982

lrs Wartha A Camnon
Wagoer Okla

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amendsd May 15, 1930, authorizes

~ pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933

for the mothers and widows of daceased members of the American forces who were lost
or burisd at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that thisg is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act., Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is bsing sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 19%2. There is enclosed a c%rcu—
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) Siee S L e




HANBS~FINLEY POST No. 153

RICHARD F. JONES !
SERVICE OFFICER

CLARK MOSS
POST COMMANDER

J. C. CANTRELL MIKE SCHARMACHER
SENIOR VICE-COMMANDER CHAPLAIN
' HENRY S. KENNON

JOHN W. CURREY
ADJUTANT

HISTORIAN

C. L. HARRISON

JOE COBB, JR.
FINANCE OFFICER

SERGEANT-AT-ARMS

WAGONERs, OKILAHOMA ]
January 25th,19323,

Capt A.D.Hughes,
Ceptain Q.M. Corps,
War Department,
Washington,D.C.,

Dear Captain;

Your letter dated January 12th,1932 received and contents
noted as to the Pilgrimage of Vothers to the graves of their son's
in France.

I wish to sincerely express my thanks for this oppurtunity
afforded me by the United States Government and to you personally
for your kind letter.

I am physically unable to make the trip but am gratefull
for the attention and offer.

very truly yours, ("W WWJAW /.L @MMM__

Mrs Martha A,Cannon,
Wagoner,Oklahomae

\\L>&J TV NN <1C> \fgﬂlf:
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QM 293 A-M
Cannon, Walter D. Pvte lol (M-A) M January 19, 1932,

Mrs. Martha A. Cannon,

fiagoner,

Dear Madams:

There is enclosed herewith a copy of an Act of Congress approved
March 2, 1929, as amended May 16, 1930, which provides for pilgrimages to
be mude to the cemsteries of Eurcpe by the mothers end widows of deceased
members of the Americen forces whose remains are interred in Europe or who
were lost or buried at sea.

The records show that you are the mother of the late Private first
class Walter D. Ceannon, whose remains are interred in the Meuse-Argonne
American Cemetery in France. As the mother of this late sadldier, you are
eligible to make a pilgrimage to his grave at the expeumse of the Government.

In the event you decide to mske the pilgrimage it is requested
that you furnish the following informtion as promptly as possible in order
thet your desires may be properly recorded and arrangements made accord-
ingly: '

1. Do you desire to meke a pilgrimage in 19322
2. What is your age and condition of health?

3. Do you speak English?
4, What other language to you speak?

L4

A self-sddressed envelope which requires no postage is enclosed
for your comfenience in replying.

Properly qualified persomnel will be provided to care for the
comfort and needs of the women making the journey, and medical attention
and nurses will be available from the time of arrival in New York City
until return thereto. You are assured that the journey will not only be
made at the expense of the Government, but thet everything possible for
your comfort and welfare will be provided.

Eor The Quartermester Generale
Very truly yours,

@ Ao D, HUGHES,

L¥S ' Captein, Q.M. Corps,
3 Encls.

. Act -~ Amend. ~ Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO %“293_AM

Cannon, Walter D. Pvt lecl (M-4) W- July 11, 1931

Mrs., Lena Cannon,
Hulbert,
Oklahoma,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1832
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the‘question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ;k75> % :
Write answer here

Q)@’// z A éM 22 P>

Sign here




QM 298 A-x Ay Y

Cannon, mw De Pyb,lel, ‘N) \ : April 7, 1831,

lirs, Lena Cannom,
Hulbert, Okla,

In arder that your desires may be properly recorded and
made for you sccordingly, it is requested that you
mwmmm&mimmammum

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Priwate first-
class Walter D, Cannon is swrvived by & unstural mother, stepmother
or any woman who stood in loeo parentis to him, and if so, the name,
address and relstionship of each,

For your convenienee in replying, there is enclosed here~
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A« Do HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asaistant.
knclosures:
Questionnaire
Aot = Amendment
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY rREvER To QM 203 A-C Y e X 10%A

June iy lvu\).
(™ o pin WeNkenwe T o o
LannoYy, 8l X 1% -ilBe ™
T ova Corme
TSae 3" | non

s

tulbert, Okla,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, tc the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed esnvelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR OGP s il ool et
(Write answer here)

(Sign here]
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

w repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C : Jamary 28, 1930

Cammon, walter D, 1232

Hrae Lone Onmmong
Halbert, Oklae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of HEurope to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the lqte Pyte
walter De Caunod, Hge Ces 3585k Iuf., WHOSO ZEDRIrs are uov interred in the !
Xﬂ&séwgrseﬂns imerican Cometerye AorRgne~s oRs-iout Lancon, jleuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires nc postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

% If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. Major, Q. M. Corps
£ Congress T :
Act oz g Assistant.

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Cannon, walter De June gy , 1929.

imlbers, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. :

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

"% pvky walter D, Cannon, ¥ge Cos S68%h Inf. whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagme-sous-dontfaucon,
m‘g Framie,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is eurvived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip i8 that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationghip is re-
qguested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requilres
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. . *



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M

, Sept. 7, 1932,
Cennon, Walter D. (MA)

Hrs., Martha A. Cannon,
Wagoner, 0Okla.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire rscently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cema-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attenticn to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date. no reply has been received.

e In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the épacs provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return.this lstter in the enclesed envelope which requires no
postage.

wey
s

1, Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933%? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you apeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: ‘ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. ' Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFMICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M

Casmon Walter D {¥A) July 8 16382

Hrs Nertha A Cannon
Wagoner Okla

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries 0OFf Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answsred the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a c%rcu—
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

. Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




&4
QM 293 A-M . '
Cannon, Welter D. Pvt. lel (MeA) M January 19, 1932,

Mrs. Martha A, Cannon,
Hagoner, ; /
Oklahoma .

Dear Madams

There is enclosed herewith & copy of an Act of Congress approved
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, which provides for pilgrimages to
be made to the cemsteries of Burope by the mothers and widows of deceased
members of the American forces whose remains are interred in Europe or who
were lost or buried at sesa,

The records show thet you are the mother of the late Private first
class Walter D. Cannon, whose remains are interred in the Meuse-Argonne
American Cemetery in France. As the mother of this late soldier, you are
eligible to make a pilgrimage to his grave at the expense of the Government,

In the event you decide to meke the pilgrimage it is requested
that you furnish the following informstion es promptly as possible in order
that your desires may be properly recorded and arrangements made accord-
ingly:

1. “Do you desire to meake a pilgrimage in 193521?
2. “What is your sge and condition of health?
3. nPo ygg speak English?
4. What .gthar language to you speak?

C...

nﬁfuddrenod envelope whi¢h requires no postage is enclosed
for you:. mxenco in replying.

% Prop gerly qmliﬁcd personnel will be movided to care for the
oomfort ‘and needs of the women making the journey, snd medical attention
and mngﬁe: will be available from the time of arrival in New York City
until return thereto. You are assured that the journey will not only be
made at the expense of the Government, but that everything possible for
your comfort und welfare will be provided.

For tho Quartermaster General.
J C Very truly yours,
{ /
¥ 3

{
X A. D. HUGHES,

LS | Captain, Q.M. Corps,

3 Enelse
Act ~ Amend. ~ Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ QM—295—AM

Cannon, Walier D, Pyt lel (li=A) W~ July 11, 1931

¥rs. lLena Caumon,
Hrlbert,

Cklashoms,

Dear Madam: %

Arrangements are now being made for conducé&ng pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under “%he prov131ons
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satlsfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon ag you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgigtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 :
Write answer here

Sign here
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: QM 293 A-NM
Cannon, Walter D. Pvt.lel., (M-a) W April 7, 1931,

¥rs. Lena Cannon,
Bulbert, Okla.

Dear Nadam:

In order that your desires mey bse properly recorded snd
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private first-
class Walter D, Cannen is survived by & natural mother, stepmother
or any woman who stood in loco parentis to him, end if so, the name,
address and relationship of each,

For your eonvenience in replying, there is enclosed here~
with a seif-addressed envelope which reguires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.,

Very truly yours,

A, D. BUGHES,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rErFEr To QM 293 A-C

e
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Cannon, Walter D. Pvb.lel. (M-i) W April 7, 1931,

¥rs. Lena Camnon,

Bulbert, Okla.
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the é? lowing questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter %g this office.. .
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. ' Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

o
5. What other language do you speak?

—_—

. <./ For The Quartermaster General,
éf 1
s Very truly yours,
)
A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps, J

Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



S
. Qi 293 A= Octob .
C'&mcn, Walter De. Pyt 1 Gl 1232 - or 11. 1030

Ers. lena Cannon
Hulbert
Oklahoma

Dear Madams

A rcpiy has not beon received to office latter of rccent
date rolative to the pilgrimage to the cometorios of Europe, author-
jzed by the Act of Congress of Morch 2, 1929, as omonded May 15, 1930.

Tho rocords of this office show that you aro the widow
of the doccascd vetoran named above and in order that plans may bo
complcted for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is roqucstod you
~nswor the following qucstions by filling out the blanks loft thorofor
and roturn the lcttor to this office in thc onclosod cnvelope whigh
requircs no postagce.

1o Do wou desire to moke this pilgrimagc?

2 Do you desirc to make the pilgrimoge
in the calendar ycar 19317

3 Plecasc give your agc and state your Agc
health, ' Condition of hoalth

4, Do you spoak English?

5, Whet othcr lansuago do you speak?

-

"
b For Bhc Quartcrmastor Genoral:
=¥
3" Vory truly yours,
2\ < 2. D, HUGHES,
Enclsy - Captain, Q. M. Corps,
o Aot & Assistant,

~y Amendment

Envelope
30/150 ’



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REpLY rRE"Er To QM 293 A-C _ 4
3 June 3, 1830,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this coffice not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the questiocn, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre, . |

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE vAS s WCIIE S e
(Write answer here)

e

{Sign here)
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So. Bdg. 338tn Tnfyl | CA wa1t D2 - Hdq., 2222572
90th Division, »NNON, wa1® & :

Killed in action 10/apd/1CT 37

Cook John W,Clark Hd rs, - as, an eye witness states
that on the 22ng day of ocgobercgglg?atﬁggm platoon Hdgrs Co. 358 Inf,
was preparing to take Up & position in the #rde~rappe-woods , north
of Cunnel, France, when the ennemy began théxe ling the woods with H,

E. Shells killing the deceased nny was sitt{,40Wn far rest, A large
Shrapnel wound was found in the baek of dec®d near the lower edge of

Spine, The deceased dieq instantly making pfemarks,

Signed: C.¢, Williop® 18t/ Lt. Co. Hard,
lereh 12/19320 : ;_MP

™ ‘




0. Q. M. G. Form No. 633
App. Aug. 14, 1022

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED

CROSS INDEX

GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIUT
3—8442

‘0w 00




G.R.S. FORM 170,07
Te. Lo o s & o Al »
2lace [BU CATEAD

Date 1st June 1919

REPORT OF DISINTIUTENT AND REBURIAL.

Temains of:

Tane CGANNON, Walter D. ! : A Nhars 2222572
Rank Unkn Orgaﬁization: JUnkn . .
Disinterment and Reburicl made by Group e N haRiay Sy ;
Disinterred (Date) . ; From: (CGive complete lomtioh)' e
17th June 1919 Isolatew Grave AIN':RVILLL MEUSE %

35 NE E 310« N ‘28645

2- ;k'-

Reburied ' (Date) : ; dn:  (Give co*xplete location)
17th June 1919 ., Grave o 188 Sec 57 Plot 4 .
ARGONNE AMIR CImTRY 10 1258
—_— e T ) ol
ROMAGNE JEUSE {gioed .
o

Report os to nature of original nature and coendition of body wpon.disintérnent:

Burisl good; buried in umiform; body decomposed.

= : i : ~Yes
25 one idesitification tag found upon - the body?
- - p) Y . . « - ' ; 4 1\‘1’0118
hat other ;eons of identificztion were found upon the body?
j
R
g ol
I'ote: : _ CONFIRMEN No .-

If wyon disinterment,~effects arc found udon tha bOleu, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects .Jeaot direct, as is required by C.0. 17C, G.H. . 1918\ ,
aftertbeing corefully exdmined for clues to-identity in ooub,,t‘ul coases, notation
heraof w7ill be wmade and re; sorted to Chief, Graves Zegfis ‘“*tlon Services.

Lt Bushmell

Stservised by

€.0. Group Unit

JUB

33
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WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFer 1o QM 293 A-C

Jamiary 25, 1930
Cannon, Walter D, 1252

Erses Lena Cannou,
Hulbert, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records qf this office show that you are the widew of the late Pvi.
Yalter D. Cannon, Hg. Coe, 358th Inf., whose remains are nov interred in the
Neuse-irgorme American Cemetery, Lomegne-scous-fiontfaucon, ieuse, Frauce.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

. ()
3. ZPf he £ survived by a mother, stepmother,

fmother thru adoption, or any other woman
who sté%ﬁ in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to e terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relatioffhip {m the space opposite. I
2 &N

[

r The Quartermaster General,

=

2

(4

o8 JA

Yery truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRISt
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.

Envelope



—

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cannon, Walter D. August 30
1232 x uzu s 1929,

Mrs. Lena Cannon,
Hulbert, Okla.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated B lgzgaking ingquiry
s ?

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the decesased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteriss of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to. the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived ﬁy s widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
ALssistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Cannen, Wal_ier De June 8% , 1929.

i_raa Lena Cannon,
Halberts, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late pyy, walter D. Cannon, By. Co. 358th Inf. whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
leuse; Prantce,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisiocns of ths above quotsd Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled %o make the pil-

grimage.

Your ettention ig particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in lcco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-

quested. In case you have remarried it is alsoc requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your réply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Vary truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.

S S ___/



Ronorable ¥. ®. Hastinge,
Beprosentstive in Congrees,
Talilsauah, Oxla.

My dear M '['

In peply to your letter of the 6th instunt, addresssd to the Ssoretary
of ¥ar and refarred o this offfce for consideration, you sre advised thas
the recepds show the lats Privace, lat class, Walser 1. Connon, Headuuarters
Company, 388th Iafntry, was killed in sctisn on Ootoboer 38, 3018, st
Ainsrevilie, Moude, and his remsins have baen permnnently buried in Grave
19, Rew 17, Block A, Mowse-Aygomne Awnricen Cosstery, Rosmgne-noussSontfencon,

- Meuse, Pranocs.

The racords farther show, the decenssid gave the name of MWrs. Laos
Camaon, (wife), Hulbers, Okls., #3 She pevton Yo bo netified in cune eof
‘; « A= sbe wus the legal next of kin, and 414 not mbmit her wiohes
as $o the final dlsposition of $he resains, they wers loft buried in Prence,
in asoepdance with the pelicy of the War Department in mub cuses.

The Secretury of War has ruled, thst mo origiasl requwste for the re-
tom of & body wuld be accepted aftor Apvil las, 1930, owing %o the nesring
completion of She work is Fravae. Xt will, thurefore, bo seen the Deporteent
eamnot now fsvorsbiy consldsr the roqueet of tie mother, Yor return of the
reesins te thie ccustry &t goverwent oxpense, for burial in n National Owuse
tery. The Department, #1il hesaver, satiorize the roturn at private sspease.

T Bause-Argonne Amerioan Camatery, is one of Shs serempnt American
wilitary deswmtarine to be wmintnlned by thin Govnensest in Bwrone. The graves
will be warked By sm spproprinte hesdatone of whlte amarhie, and malntained
in the sams peversat mansar, ns these of swr heeole dend Burled in Natlomsd

eemateries in this scuntry. = :
R Yury truly yours,
%. @, mwe, LN,
Conrtersastor Sunersl. ESM 2
WPR
FED
HHC
‘ ' )
|\
\J
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SN > S -
L V- W. HASTINGS i , / S "('("C’d o &40 /f“" C/’LJ, 7 99 e
ECOND DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA ) = /
“ T oz
finuse of Represputatives U S, o0 A3,
%m;gingtnn, B.@. e
Tehlequah,Okls., e

September 6,1923,

The Secretary of War, .
Washington, D.C.
Sirs

Walter D.Cennon, Private, Hdq.Co. 358 Infantry,
was killed in action October 22,1918, during an-action in

the late World War. Q_\ .
" The mother of this soldier has asked me if it : “qix
would be possible to have his body shipped to Oklshoms .

~  end buried in the National Cemetery at #t.Gibson,Okls. Y

She does not know where he was killed, except \ \
that this occurred on Oct.22,1918, and she does not know g |
where his body is now buried. However, I thoueht it might
be possible to find out about this from the records of your
Department as they would undoubtedly show what action this )
company was in, and where, on Oct. £2,1918. >

I would greatly appreciate your favor if you wo%ld
advise me as to this, and if it is possible to locate this X
boy's body,whether it could be brought back for burial in 2
the National Cemetery at Ft.wibson,Okla.

< BTy e~ R
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In reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R

dugust 15, 1920

lirss lewma Cemnom,

3 : g -11:{“ 1 ‘
Dear Madems St

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
nt grave of _ . a
thagel e on o4 ~ Private 1/o Walter Bs Gonnou, Headquarters
Jompany , 35_3__311 AInfantry,, is Greve 19, Rov 17, Bloak A, euso=Argonne
ineriom Cgustery, Homagne-sous-ilontlawon (MUeuse), Frames

This is one 6f the permanent imerican military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government iz Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marblez, of suitable design, with
‘name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstons will be pldced at all graves in
-gonnection with the imprevement work now in rrogress, as soon as
rossible and without waiting for spicial action or request on the
part of relatives. ' - i AP NNED R R

\In effecting removal, the utmost carc and Feverence were
exacted and more than willingly accirded by thdsé performing this
sacred dugy. The grave of the deceised will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a mannjr befitting the last resting
place of our heroes. : _

Yery truly yours,

_ OQug .
Central IVI&JI&EHPS B H

71

J. Comner,
Assistant.

23/494 /VIV/



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RkwAINS DATA

I Lo G e |
cATION INDEX CARD: v Pile 43968 | jgw |
(@) Name ... CANNON, Walter Do Ser, No. .- 2222572 ! V\x%\z
: - i TYP. _IMA
o) Rank‘ ......... EY:’!,-___J,,[Q_:_L__ Organization .. HAqX8._ C0., 358th_Inf,
CKR.... . 2J- )7
(¢) Dateofdeath ________ lQ/ZZ/lS _____ (d) Cause of death _______ K,/A ____________________
II. Ree1isTrRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.) :A (-
(@) GraveNo. 188 Row _.____. it Plot =2 & & Secd ZZRT . TEER" 5 T)MA(\Q
20 6ol P 0.
(b) Emerg. Address ____L;'l_lts__g_-L_an@__Q_z-_t_r_l_r_l_o_l;l.__(_‘;xzifﬁl_fH_Q;L ey AT
_ . - : : : C /wfﬂ//; - INotaa é ------------
IIL. Files/of foldierd ¢fing tfond cohtaliobs disdasds L ot CERE Lo o
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrtion CARD: Date O To0OIpE e oraauesias s i
(@)ENecE==! .. Te e 5 f . L R s i (b)yRelationshiptoe. o S at. o8 SAEUS 5
(¢) Address e S R e R N st ST SR W e e RN, s SRR TR T
(@) Remainst tofbefbroughtto U, S ..~ =~ . i G Tk
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S. at
(AHNShipping mstruetions upew arrivel of bodym U.S. .t o 0 B s
(g)e Dispesitionimstmuetionssai notebrought o, UsS. -0 or ot W BOR. o L
Examiner’s Initials ________________________ Date e , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ._ T :
_______________________ dated = - = - . Sl i
confirming request in Par. IV., item..___1 .. AaDOVe; OTsreqilesmnoEtat: - & st Ty SR I et
IDse TS S e s e 10K e , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Frres, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: e =
/‘:‘:’l’(__ //' /J ; o /‘f / / 7
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? e 2 SO R .
( »
Examiner’s Initials /e A Dot sy B - i re N , 1920
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No. --_'.12.52-,3;5;(;,.57_--- SEEET NoO. - ) 9-_-________; _____ /
G. ®. 8. Form No, 115 Teie . ,i""/ VD o No. 114 ;‘/
{ '4 Ii ] 2 % :r(-/
e rd
{ f“x [




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made __________ , 1920.

ffyped bySessee= =~ = e - , Checked by Dl s , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL AcTiON:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

// letter on _92-7 7 ’407.1_, 1920
_ ,,&Q-;.-.?.T.._Z ______________________
. 2. Jret T b

( CabloROT the i % il o TR , 1920

I[EXE CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
DesireStbody Derrras BEs st BN o aie: bt . e 5| THENER = i 2
Body-t0bepped 1or s "W Ve L

__________________________________________________________

«p’



?

e

G.R.S. FORM #114-4. STATION , Romsgme 1232
To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE __JNov.7.1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBdeAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

rRecords of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepanc':y; found u;ﬁdn ekh&f;\ei.t_ion .o‘f h%dy
1. Name_---{:m@;;gﬁ,“.: RNy - - v l0fMName g - TE - L e
2., NOEEE -wapduws Koowe oo . Dl T L s
Sonbanic . Ped LRI 12. Rank
4. Org. Ha, Cos 368th Infantry. TFI0rg? L08R HOR™ - Beyt Famme. o
5. D.D. Octa2onde//8 ot £ Ly o) -DeBirosoommem e
6.. C.D,_ _ XA : (B)=-DsBu- P

Disgrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. .. 188 Sec.sj _________ W 195 GraverNo.‘_._ __________________ Secre-=-age>
B Bl o 1608 BLOM o oo e B Cy b i
Fa e O Vot dususiifiin . e ...Nome

18. Cemstery__Veuse-/rgonne Ameriesn . 19, Commune or townRom gne-sous-lontfaucon
20. Dept. or County ______ Kouso, . . 21. .COUntEY qrs s e AR
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. ___ . 1282 - 87, ______________________
23, Disinterred (Da,te)___‘,_;;"I_}‘Q}_{__?___Tg_iial _____ By----- - B B Streng .. e oot e

R4. Inscription on grave marker:

Serial No.  gpesryo

----------------------------------- f..u).-i.s.'___“....._--_---_._____-___---———-—-
Pre : : : T 2e o -
RANK: oo s - ot 2 i e Organization _Hq Q¢ $68%h Im®
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker‘?'___:y:ghg ____________ On body? me . .. e e
- == ¥ } Ay &5
.__-_.é—_'/.é;‘_’:;é;\ ”L“_ﬁ/éﬂ//”""ﬂg _______

'Signature Junior Technical ‘Assistant

PREPARATION ~ 4 Araénie A Pope

26. What other means of\' identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on vody, give description of body in detail).

upon-bodys : 3 ;
27. Condition of body ___ Badly desomposed, featurcs unrecogniseble . .
28. Nature of burial Box, US Unifoym sud burlap ...

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

f*q}é%‘?d above? | e SNt E N TRt b SR < e N ol
{Q. A4S

" a

0(;&56' Boay prepared and plated in casket: DateNOV,, 1981 W E . Strong.. ...
P -

! w T
ST iCasket sealed by “f o1 = 0.0 R W ATNS NI B A Jus s R M e T R e e e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) '

i —— i ma



7] ‘\. & < ¥ ~ P S
/ "“' ]
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box )‘ BOXNNO 5-45268 ____________________________________
32. Designation of Dbody L& .”f;_ ; e
Name” CAINON, Walt: o SRR T SRR SRS S oS4 o Serlal No. _2_2;!972 __________________
Rank_ﬁ?@__}[_c_g ------------------- Organlzat101’1-_,-1.3_‘1_99_-__é'éﬁ@h__gp_f_gt_t_\gxy.,_______________,____?:Q;_

33.

Consigned to:

B

Name of Permanent, Cemetery_ Meusaw-Argonne. uggx4vig,;1¢ﬁd,-hamrgn.ﬁsoJSpmnniﬂkgcanf\
. Fuf'ro

A PN
34. Casket boxed and marked (Da.te)___‘IT B TO8E BY. . g w ﬁreﬁg ............. S ) {
1 ] G QLPG : % N
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and y \*_ 1
accomplished under my immediate supervision and_that the report above \
is ‘correct. {
36. Remarks e e e S W Tkl
o\
Y
""""""""" 3 :
ST = o spfon e S S i s s oy SO e e \ : i
(‘\ \ i
/V‘ \\
.\\:' i\\\
57. Shipped from point of Operation: - (Date) Bo- - JoBy oo '} |

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

AR

To.point ;0f .Concentration ..o gpaaae e ool o

& ® - ROMSENS N\
3/ 38° orgae -Ronag (Namo)
Com/oyerh.__ﬁ_.__é;_.fmymi _________________ Signature .Shipping Officer/

43.

~ GFe
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:  Date y i

_____________ _/_/___---—--__------__.._.._.

By =8 RIS T RODIOBONALIVe: e B ——

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concenpration: Date. . see- i

ot SsBejanentB8@emetory o . B -roirnio L el dop e g i e LR

' (Name )

Gonyoyers e ¥ 15 . ch - re§ Signaturg; Shipping, Off 1GoTratan gemessses more.

Received: R e e Y T &, : P

G.R.S. Representatiye . . ... TR 2 Seaeas
Beinterrede s wue-ni e T el S

Veuse Argonne Cemeﬁerym}t«??a Fov.-8¢h--3821, =

Grave No'~"-~~«~~-"-n-n-u-u-"-“-"_“-“_“_nndhdu_,_ BSeiCUonSRNE, e, . .

e ®

Janes V¥,
Caplalr &




Conecentration,
G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A :

& quafm.‘..l.a;s.é_. .............................
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF...........CANNON valter Dy -

SERIAL NUMBI:R2222572 =
RANK'PVt‘l/c

ORGANIZATION ..o

2

e

D;gmterred(date) DR ol ""l’i‘r_dmv(gi%‘/dcbmplete location) s
OV Tg A92Le cliod o aoitsnitida L r 188y 88e 57, DLOY &) 011

............ e et e SOR AT CMIME Saay 43016 G0l S
3. Reburied (date) : .

In (give complete location) : . _
_;megﬂbygmﬁthiwlﬁzlgmerayewla,wRowwll,mBlnckNA,mCemeterymlzsz,w;“”w
By_: _Group ............. Re_bu;r.ia,l...js .................. ¥ Unit ............. i ..................... Nature of reb}xﬁal SISEL

¢ pritcy s FA ) (IR e
= : === = SRRSO oA s ke t———
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : :
,wooden box and burlap ehd uniform, badly decomposed,  fes

..................................................................................................................................................

tures not recognizablee. . .

P s e O B Sy

5. .(a) x‘Iden’cifica’cion tags : Buried with body ?............B9....... On grave marker ?......

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

......

ho.dy....ideni:if.i.e.d..hy....grav.ef..marker...a,nd......sta.ke....tag...only,.,....;_s.f,g_,ge‘..tag., placed. on body.- -

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) .Hei'ght (actual measurement) .. Impossible. to. determine. Chath
(B Wois bt (Gt abol)it e b

(c) Hair—Color do

: do
2 -do . .
GharaeleBIShiEs . .. o
(d) Hair cn face—Color e W 90T

2 do " Dlagram represents the mqu_th wide open.
- FEGeationt SN0 et
> i : do .

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)‘10

; 1 ;V] V‘/“i g
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) f

...................................................................................................

rignthumerusfractured.,

TS ((/:,77 ....................................... Rt

7. Disinterment

: = - P e // = 0/&? - i\
supervised by 7{é/é7; = M/%Mmcﬁ

H-.L’.Strong.

8. Reburial ’ ) s [/ |

el o e T N e WAD DOV At Ot
superVIS? : A*Un Duféult, 4 ,.'/ \\ James 'v'lo

Ce Bland 1st Ltolel.Coe

7,

unger,

3




. INSTRUCTIONS FOR .THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM. NO. 16-A

Qnter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thié.
form. is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
u$ed in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

3

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial ‘and the groﬁp and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes ” or “No?, - : 3

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete,
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great.care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
! (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
3 made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
¢ fillings,.caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- 2 topTH MISSING :
tion (not those fractured or displaced by J Py 00TH MISSING -
recent wounds) should be scratched out, | - ! %o ]

R thus : 4 ' y/ @

CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

* gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
. BRIDGE WORK .................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
SIWVER PILLING GoLO FILLING
FILLINGS -...cccccoovinieiecnen, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

AVITY

s0LD FILLING GOLD SILLING
%QOLD FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same. o T 3
» WS /
A - A = > ¥ > .,h X \ " 3
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of‘the person approving same.
LB STRN l
: SR\ G
s F L} ¥ ‘\\ m
Jx: ! 2~
S o/ ; 53
Uy /
\ : /




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location INDEX CARD:

Pile #43968

Name ' I3 ay
R — Ser. No. - 00898
) Rank Organizati TYImA ------
___________ Jadi "ZaNnization __ges-
170 SAMIRton - Hdqrwi - Coy; 356thIngi o
(¢) Date of deafsh lﬁf??ﬁ"& _______ (d) Cause of death 'K]lfz ________________________________________ £ =
II. ReeistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. s Row o o Plot2es-wx T — Sec. | A AN 2, m-
(6) Emerg. Address lrsy-Lens Gannon-(wife) Holbert, -Okimy
IIL. Filsp of sgdigrs slying from gongagioup djsegses ..o CKR../3. 7
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cabletonce. =% Z 8 s TN e ek PP , 192
V. Foljowing advice forwarded to Europe by l et
%& G letter of transmittal on (/7"?’/ _____ 192

1% oZ . )7”«%% /J/&: leetrned (ELL)

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. , 192
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. 3 Sueet No. ... ESRy a0 s
G. R. S. Form 115-A e

‘August, 1920

FRANCE 12 32- 5800, 57 29 |



o
),
et

g ¥ & P it‘“
£ 5 PN ‘ :
+: GRA- LOCATION 3LANK
' LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

........ Cannon 2299572 Walter De

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
Pyte Eq,Co;%Bth Infs
(Rank). : (Organization).

Verdun Front

DATE OF BURIAL:. ..

PLACE OF BURIAL:..

(Give Cemetery, Town an
speecify clearly what map 1

Map Hont fa@y/wowo

Depaltmént) . Map reference must

TDENTIFICATION TAGS: =

Was one buried with body?. .. ... e o et

Was one fastened to name pégeer=
stake used as a grave mar __,’,-:/. G F SEOR Rt G

It nmame unknown and taﬂs mﬂsmg, deseription and marks
should be given here: (‘/
- =7

NEAREST RPL’A@?A@’Mﬁk//Af /

DDR]IZHSéjd.’.z.).%TI -2 ‘?J/%é LUCHS N lfézf/

3 A D AT ARSI A T 22 ot o et g B 3 Bod] lo o S i & o il
REPORTED BY:

¥ Fat ggibbon,.ind Lte.0d8tn Infe
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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TORM 115 has been compiled on the folldwing cass: -

CENMETERY NO. 1232 SECTION v o

FORY 115 Sheet No,

- : (Initdals) o ) :

CSP-55
Form ifo. 1011,

S /2052/1L1L : ’ -



B e ——

Date of Death Cause, if known

B e e T e e o)a % agire -B-QA ..c..- ...............
Date of Burial : Cémetery

7. . Alnerville Meuse

.........................................................

36

Grave No, 2y Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? 1.. Headboard' ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body® ...... Attached to Grave Marker? . ...
Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and ttgu missing, give marks and deacrip

, tion. ; . WQ'?‘Q\

....................

= "A" sketeh 29

.........................................................

mpmrbrence,umtmtljoumdoofeemeten

GﬁOUp 1 sxgnea....I.t."?..HQd.son.........,

PROV. UNIT "A” GRSP. --------
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WAR DEPARTMENT.

__ GRAVES RNGTSTRATION SERVIOR,

VASHINGTON, D. ©.

cTncuu. BUSINESS.

i
o

PENALTY FOR FRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAY 1 OF » $3007
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